

**HOUSE** \_\_\_\_\_ **AMENDMENT NO.** \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 0613, in the Title, Line 3 by deleting  
2 from said Line the phrase: “the renewable energy act” and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase:  
3 “clean or renewable energy”; and  
4

5 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 393.1405, Lines 27 and 28 by deleting all of said Lines  
6 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: “(11) “Renewable energy resources”, the clean energy  
7 produced in the form of electricity that is derived from any of the following types of resources or  
8 technologies:”; and  
9

10 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
11 accordingly.  
12  
13  
14